
 

 
 

August 06, 2010 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Ryan Whited, Chief 

Environmental Projects Branch 2 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM:  Jessie M. Muir, Environmental Project Manager /RA/ 

Environmental Projects Branch 2 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING TELECONFERENCE WITH SOUTH TEXAS 

PROJECT NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY TO DISCUSS 
TOPICS RAISED IN PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT 
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT   

 
DATE & TIME:  Wednesday, August 25, 2010 

2:00 – 3:30 p.m. 
Eastern Standard Time (EST) 

 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
    Two White Flint Building 
    11545 Rockville Pike 
    Rockville MD. 20852 
 
PURPOSE: Discuss issues raised by the members of the public and other 

Federal and State agencies during the public comment period on 
the draft Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) (NUREG-1937).   

 
CATEGORY 1: * This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate 
with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is 
adjourned.  Members of the public who wish to attend are 
encouraged to telephone or e-mail the contact listed below. 

 
 
CONTACT:     Jessie M. Muir, NRO/DSER  
     301-415-0491   
    
 

* Commission's Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings” 
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002.



R. Whited -2- 
 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO) 
 

NRC    STPNOC 
J. Muir, NRO   Russell Kiesling, et al 
S. Lopas, NRO 
M. Spencer, OGC 

 
 
Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free audio 
teleconference.  Please call or email Jessie Muir at Jessie.Muir@nrc.gov or call the NRC’s toll-
free number, 1-800-368-5642, and ask the operator to be connected to Ms. Muir before August 
24, 2010, 4:00 p.m. (EST) to get the telephone number and the passcode.  
 
 
Docket Nos: 52-012 and 52-013 
 
Enclosure:   
Agenda  
 
cc w/enclosure:  See next page 
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Meeting Agenda 
 

DISCUSS ISSUES RAISED BY THE PUBLIC DURING THE COMMENT PERIOD  
ON THE STP DRAFT EIS  

 
Wednesday, August 25, 2010 

2:00 – 3:30 p.m. 
 
 

2:00 p.m. Opening Remarks/Introductions 
 
2:05 p.m. Discussion and clarification of public comments on the draft EIS related to the 

placement of groundwater wells, disposal of sewage sludge, current location of 
main drainage channel, and acreage discrepancies. 
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A.C. Conrad 
P.O. Box 187 
Egypt TX 77436-0187 
 
Mr. Robert Alvarado 
234 Baker Ave, 
San Antonio TX 78211-1806 
 
Mr. Douglas Anderson 
253 PR 518 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Ira T. Anderson 
11839 Wink Rd. 
Houston TX 77024-7132 
 
Mr. Kevin Anderson 
4204 Hines Ln. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Larry Archer 
528 Walnut St. 
Lake Jackson TX 77566 
 
Mr. James Arnold 
2553 CR 166 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. William R. Bealefield, Jr. 
201 Red River Rd. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Owen Bludau 
Matagorda County EDA 
3928 Wickersham 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Michael Bradish 
2817 Del Monte Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414-2729 
 
Mr. Jim Cohenour 
Route 1, Box 237 
Palacios TX 77465 
 

Mr. W. Craig Conklin, Director 
Chemical and Nuclear Preparedness 
& Protection Division (CNPPD) 
Office of Infrastructure Protection 
Department of Homeland Security 
Washington DC 20528 
 
Mr. Roy Craft 
1707 Pecan St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Jim Crawford 
4300 Virginia 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ozell Crockett 
1901 Palm Vilage Blvd., # 123 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Pat Curry 
4001 Aggie Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Bill Curry 
4001 Aggie Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Lara Cushing 
Southwest Workers Union 
P.O. Box 830706 
San Antonio TX 78283 
 
Mr. Lee Dannhaus 
149 PR 672 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Dora Duncan 
1720 Elm Ave. 
Bay City TX 77141 
 
Mr. Marvin Fertel 
Sr. VP and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Nuclear Energy Institute 
1776 I Street, NW, Ste. 400 
Washington DC 20006-3708
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Ms. Cathy Gann 
P.O. Box 289 
Wadsworth TX 77483 
 
Mr. Mike Griffith 
34 Valhalla Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Karen Hadden 
SEED Coalition 
1301 San Antonio #100 
Austin TX 78746 
 
Ms. Maria Hamilton 
4605 7th Street 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Sandra Harris 
2200 7th St., #303 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. L.V. Harvey 
1707 Moore Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Bobby Head 
P.O. Box 2431 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Kevin Hecht 
P.O. Box 1603 
Bay City TX 77404-1603 
 
Georgia Rice Herreth 
3224 Avenue K 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Debra Huse 
2000 Willow St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Charles Irvine 
4709 Austin St. 
Houston TX 77004 
 
Blanche & Eugene Johnson 
3419 Walnut Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 

 
Mr. Stephen Kale 
3010 Sable Crossing 
San Antonio TX 78232 
 
Ms. Laura G. Lewis 
P.O. Box 693 
Van Vleck TX 77482 
 
Mr. Brent Marceaux 
204 Ronald Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Gary L. Mathis 
Sheriff - Matagorda County 
2308 Avenue F 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Jimmy McCauley 
P.O. Box 848 
Van Vleck TX 77482 
 
Mr. Mike McGehearty 
3320 Avenue J 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Stephanie Merritt 
ARC 
614 8th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Larry Merritt 
614 8th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Kevin Moriarty 
105 Circle Way 
Lake Jackson TX 77566 
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Mr. Debbie Morris 
Port of Palacios 
P.O. Box 551 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Mr. Kevin Murphy 
6406 Scott Ln. 
Pearland TX 77581 
 
Ben & Sara Murphy 
4216 FM 2853 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Mr. Ernest J. Opella 
2405 Avenue E 
Bay City TX 77414 
Mr. Juan Parras 
6733 Harrisburg Blvd. 
Houston TX 77011 
 
Cameron Payne 
1919 A Harold St. 
Houston TX 77098 
 
Ms. Jackie Peden 
714 W. House St. 
Alvin TX 77511 
 
Mr. David Plunkett 
P.O. Box 65 
Lake Jackson TX 77566-0065 
 
Rev. John N. B. Pope 
3008 El Camino St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Vanessa E. Quinn, Acting Director 
Technical Hazards Division 
National Preparedness Directorate 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
500 C St., NW 
Washington DC 20472 
 
Mr. Howard T. Ray 
7505 Legend Rock 
San Antonio TX 78244 
 
 
 

Mr. Cyrus Reed 
1202 San Antonio 
Austin TX 78701 
 
Ms. Mary Ruth Rhodenbaugh 
P.O. Box 368 
Brazonia TX 77422 
 
Ms. Roberta Ripke 
457 Commerce 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Ms. Cristella Rodriquez 
P.O. Box 546 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Kim Russell 
2501 Carrington 
Bay City TX 77414 
Mr. Robert Singleton 
2048 W. Stassney Ln., #234 
Austin TX 78745 
 
Ms. Becca Sitz 
2206 Avenue G 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Bill & Anna Strickland 
203 CR 243 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ladell Sump 
104 Lindsey Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Anna Sue Thompson 
2951 SH 35C 
Bay City TX 77414 
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Ms. Vicki Vaughan 
Avenue E & Third St. 
P.O. Box 2171 
San Antonio TX 78297 
 
Mr. Bob Watts 
2200 7th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. John Weaver 
1013 Mockingbird Ln. 
Richwood TX 77531 
 
Mr. Charles R. Winfield 
315 West Craymer 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Mr. James Woods 
2800 Hillcrest Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Cathy Woods 
2300 Hillcrest Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414
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ceja.aswunion.org (Robert Alvarado)  
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett) 
charles.brookhouser@wellsfargo.com (Charles Brookhouser) 
eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com (Eliza Brown) 
zone1622@yahoo.com (Chance Chavez)  
jcorder@brazorianet.com (John Corder) 
rcraft@gmx.com (Roy Craft)  
texasblessings@yahoo.com (Susan Dancer) 
dcdunham@cityofbaycity.org (DC Dunham)  
david.fuson@sbcglobal.net (David Fuson) 
greensfitforlife@gmail.com (Julie Green)  
mikegriffith@hotmail.com (Mike Griffith) 
Karen@seedcoalition.org (Karen Hadden)  
texPatriots@aol.com (Bobby Head) 
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil (Jayson Hudson) 
 jhumphriesjr@yahoo.com (Jim Humphries) 
vnhutto@hotmail.com (Veronica Hutton)  
stephen.kale@sbcglobal.net (Stephen Kale) 
rwkiesling@stpegs.com (Russell Kiesling)  
dianna.kile@mail.house.gov (Dianna Kile) 
vatsakumar@att.net (Vatsa Kumar)  
ceaux10@yahoo.com (Brent Marceaux) 
wanda.k.marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)  
ejopella@yahoo.com (Ernest Opella) 
frankq@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)  
vsegovia@ne.tamu.edu (Valerie Segovia) 
slivaa@sbcglobal.net (Allison Sliva)  
smitty@citizen.org (Tom Smith) 
rstanley14@sbcglobal.net (Rikki Stanley)  
george.stramback@gene.ge.com (George Stramback) 
Carolyn.thames@wrksolutions.com (Carolyn Thames)  
mitchthames@visitbaycity.org (Mitch Thames) 
joenuclearwcjc@yahoo.com (Joe Yeamans II)
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Certrec Corporation C. Kierksey 
4200 South Hulen, Suite 422 City of Austin 
Fort Worth, TX  76109 Electric Utility Department 
       721 Barton Springs Road 
Mr. Brian Almon Austin, TX  78704 
Public Utility Commission        
William B. Travis Building M. A. McBurnett 
PO Box 13326 VP, Oversight/Regulatory Affairs 
1701 North Congress Avenue STP Nuclear Operating Company 
Austin, TX  78701-3326 4000 Avenue F, Suite A 
       Bay City, TX  77414 
Ms. Michele Boyd        
Legislative Director Bill Mookhoek 
Energy Program Licensing Supervisor 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy STP Units 3 and 4 
  and Environmental Program Project Electric Generating Station 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE P.O. Box 289 
Washington, DC  20003 Wadsworth, TX  77483 
              
C. M. Canady Mr. Terry Parks 
City of Austin Chief Inspector 
Electric Utility Department Texas Department of Licensing 
721 Barton Springs Road   and Regulation 
Austin, TX  78704 Boiler Division 
       P.O. Box 12157 
Mr. Ted Enos Austin, TX  78711 
4200 South Hulen        
Suite 422 Kathy C. Perkins, RN, MBA 
Ft. Worth, TX  76109 Assistant Commissioner 
       Division for Regulatory Services 
Ms. Susan M. Jablonski Texas Department of State Health 
Services 
Office of Permitting, Remediation P.O. Box 149347 
  and Registration Austin, Texas  78714-9347 
Texas Comm. on Env. Quality        
MC-122 Policy Director 
P.O. Box 13087 Environmental and Natural Resources 
Austin, TX  78711-3087 P. O. Box 12428 
       Austin, TX  78711-3189 
Judge        
Matagorda County Mr. Frank M. Quinn 
Matagorda County Courthouse 8 Oak Avenue 
1700 Seventh Street Gaithersburg, MD  20877-2705 
Bay City, TX  77414       
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Regional Administrator 
Region IV 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
611 Ryan Plaza Drive 
Suite 400 
Arlington, TX  76011-8064 
       
Alice Hamilton Rogers, PE 
Inspections Unit Manager 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
P.O. Box 149347 
Austin, Texas  78714-9347 
       
J. J. Sheppard 
President & CEO 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
P.O. Box 289 
Wadsworth, TX  77483 
       
Mr. Robert E. Sweeney 
IBEX ESI 
4641 Montgomery Avenue 
Suite 350 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
       
Mr. Steve Winn 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
1301 McKinney, Suite 2300 
Houston, TX  77010 
       
Mr. Jon C. Wood 
Cox, Smith, & Matthews 
112 East Pecan, Suite 1800 
San Antonio, TX  78205
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cindyrae_52@yahoo.com 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
dwstillwell@stpegs.com   (Bill Stillwell) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com   (Elza Brown) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
kdrichards@stpegs.com   (Kevin Richards) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldblaylock@cpsenergy.com   (Larry Blaylock) 
louis.eichenberger@ge.com  (Louis Eichenberger) 
mamcburnett@stpegs.com   (Mark McBurnett) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
maurerbf@westinghouse.com   (Brad Maurer) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz)
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smhead@stpegs.com  (Scott Head) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
wemookhoek@stpegs.com   (Bill Mookhoek) 
william.maher@fpl.com   (William Maher) 
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